SDG: Corporate Governance report (first 06 months of 2014)
CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

(first 06 months of 2014)
I. BOD Activities (first 06 months of 2014)
Meetings: 

	No.
	Members of BOD
	Title
	Attendance
	Rate (%)
	Reasons for not attending

	1
	Mr. Nguyen Phu Tho
	Chairman
	1
	100
	

	2
	Mr. Le Ngoc Anh
	Deputy Chairman
	1
	100
	

	3
	Mr. Pham Manh Thuong
	Director
	1
	100
	

	4
	Mr. Luu Van Kinh
	Director
	1
	100
	

	5
	Mr. Nguyen Van Cuong
	Director
	1
	100
	


II. Board Resolutions (first 06 months of 2014)
	No.
	 Board Resolution No.
	Date
	Contents

	1
	19/NQ-HDQT
	18/04/2014
	Agree audited production – business result in 2013, extraction to funds, profit distribution and dividend payment in 2013
Production – business orientation in 2014 and plan of extraction to funds, profit distribution in 2014

Agree remuneration for Board of Directors and Supervisory Board

Agree Mr. Nguyen Phu Tho to continue being Chairman of Board of Directors cum General Manager

Agree assigning Supervisory Board to select the Auditor for financial year 2014


III. Change in related persons/ institutions: No change
IV. Transactions of PDMRs and related persons/ institutions
1. List of PDMRs and related persons
2. Stock transactions:

	No.
	Name
	Connected to PDMR/Major shareholder
	Shareholding at the beginning of the term (01/01/2014)
	Shareholding at the end of the term (30/06/2014)
	Reasons for increase or decrease: buying, selling, transferring, bonus, etc.

	
	
	
	Share
	Percentage
	Share
	Percentage
	

	I

1

2

3

4

5
	Board of Directors
Nguyen Phu Tho

Le Ngoc Anh

Pham Manh Thuong

Luu Van Kinh

Nguyen Van Cuong
	
	298,115
110,630

152,920

1,300

2,600

29,965
	4.59
1.70

2.35

0.02

0.04

0.46
	298,115
110,630

152,920

1,300

2,600

29,965
	4.59
1.70

2.35

0.02

0.04

0.46
	

	II

1

2

3
	Management Board
Nguyen Phu Tho

Nguyen Van Cuong

Duong T Quynh Giao
	
	142,595

110,630

29,965

1,300
	2.19
1.70

0.46

0.02
	142,595

110,630

29,965

1,300
	2.19
1.70

0.46

0.02
	

	III

1

2
	Supervisory Board

Duong Minh Chanh

Nguyen Thanh Binh
	
	111,317

975

110,392
	1.72
0.02

1.70
	111,317

975

110,392
	1.72
0.02

1.70
	

	IV

1

2
3
	Related person

Pham Bich Ngan

Le Minh Duc
Le Ngoc Y
	
	328,760

13,000

315,760
0
	5.06

0.20

4.86

0
	328,860

13,000

315,760
100
	5.06

0.20

4.86

0.00
	


3. Other transactions: None
V. Other notes: None
